CAPITAL CONNECTION INCO 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 52502 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	105
Invest Equity Corp	0000028118909 -03/19/9901055013 ******35.00 ******35.00
DIVISION OF CORPORATION	Art of Inc. File
<u>X00789,00563,00</u> Signature	Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record
Requested by  3/19  10:00    Name  Date  Time    Walk-In  Will Pick Up	UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval Courier



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 19, 1999

i

Capital Connection, Inc. 417 E. Virginia St. Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32302

SUBJECT: INVESTMENT EQUITY CORP. Ref. Number: 436105

We have received your document for INVESTMENT EQUITY CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6907.

Annette Ramsey Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 899A00013809

نو:



-----



Pursuant to Section 607.1403 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned Corporation adopts these Articles of Dissolution.

FIRST: SECOND:	The name of the Corporation is <b>INVESTMENT EQUITY CORP.</b> The date of adoption for this dissolution is March 10, 1999. The names and respective addresses of its officers are as follows:	
SECOND:	The names and respective addres	sees of its officers are as follows.
<u>NAME</u>	OFFICE	ADDRESS
F. F. ADAMS, III	President, Secretary and Treasurer	2401 PGA Blvd. #196 Palm Beach Gardens, Fl 33410
	The names and respective addresses of its directors are as follows:	
THIRD:	The names and respective addres	sses of its directors are as follows:
THIRD: <u>NAME</u>	-	esses of its directors are as follows:
	- <u>ADD</u> 2401	

**FOURTH:** All liabilities and obligations of the Corporation have been paid or discharges or adequate provisions have been made therefor.

Palm Beach Gardens, Fl 33410

**FIFTH:** All remaining assets have been distributed to the shareholders, or for their benefit, according to their respective rights and interests.

**SIXTH:** There are no actions pending against the Corporation.

**SEVENTH:** The following written consent to dissolution of the Corporation has been signed by all shareholders to the Corporation, and that constitutes a sufficient number for this action:

"We, the owners of all of the outstanding capital stock of **Investment Equity Corp.**, a Florida Corporation, do hereby consent in writing to the dissolution of the Corporation."

F.F. Adams, Jr., Shareholder

F.F. Adams, III, Shareholder

**INVESTMENT EQUITY CORP.** 

BY: F.F.Adams, III, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

3 . -

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{10^{th}}$  day of <u>February</u>, <u>1999 by F.F. Adams, III who</u> () is personally known to me or () has produced as identification.

bon

Notary(Public My Commission Expires: 7/2/200/

Phyllis D Dodson Ay Commission CC659208 Expires July 02, 2001